CHR



Oneidas bringing soveral hundrad bags of corn to Washington's stairving army at Vallay Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







Wisconsin

54155



UGWA BEHOLUK YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pessible.

RESOLUTION

G - 7 - 7G - CWHEREAS the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has been given direct funding to administer their own programs, and

WHEREAS the Oneida Tribe has utilized more effective services to their own members, and

WHEREAS the Oneida Tribe will continuely provide information and develop new and effective changes for the provision and utilization of health services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby request a three month extension of the 1976 funding year to include from July 1 through September 30, 1976 for the Community Health Representative Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oneida Health Representatives are working as a team with the Health Center Staff team making periodical reviewing cases:

- A. Such as reports, oral and written with number of patients seen, number of positive findings and number referred to other agencies for medical or dental care.
- B. Information, referrals and direction for patient care management.
- C. Evaluation from professional personnel on programs and care.
- D. Sources of information from other Outreach Team members, County Nurses, Visiting Nurses, Dentists, Physicians, Alcohol and Mental Health Counselors.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>5</u> members, constitute a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>7</u> day of <u>une</u>, 1976, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>5</u> for, <u>6</u> against and <u>6</u> members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Business Committee